



Trust Headquarters
East Surrey Hospital
Canada Avenue
Redhill
RH1 5RH

Tel: 01737 768511
www.sash.nhs.uk

Our ref: 4834

24 July 2018

Freedom of information request

I am writing in response to your request for information which has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

This request concerns the amount your acute trust has spent on obesity.

1) Please state the gross amount spent by your trust on equipment to handle obese patients in each of the following financial years:

Information supplied below are relating to bariatric patients (patients over 160kg)

- i) 2013/14 - No longer have this information
- ii) 2014/15 - £82,800
- iii) 2015/16 - £82,800
- iv) 2016/17 - £89,928
- v) 2017/18 - £82,800
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18 - £17,250

2) Please list all equipment to handle obese patients purchased by your trust in each of the following financial years, including the number of units of each purchased where available.

- i) 2013/14 - 3 x Hover matt and air supply
- ii) 2014/15 – Nothing purchased
- iii) 2015/16 – Nothing purchased
- iv) 2016/17 – Nothing purchased
- v) 2017/18 – Nothing purchased
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18 – Nothing purchased

3) Please state the number of obese spaces in your mortuary at the end of each of the following financial years:

We do not have separate spaces for bariatric patients; each space can accommodate a patient of 190kg.

- i) 2013/14
- ii) 2014/15
- iii) 2015/16
- iv) 2016/17
- v) 2017/18
- vi) 2018/19 to 15.06.18